501878817 04/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Luhao LENG | 03/15/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 139 Fanghu West Road, Fanghu Industrial District | |
| City: | Xiamen, Fujian | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 361009 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11661909 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (207)862-4681

 Phone:
 2078624671

Email: FASSEPAT@TDS.NET

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5262

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter F. Fasse

Total Attachments: 1

source=5262Ass20120315#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027994 FRAME: 0460

Att. No.: 5262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Luhao LENG</u>, an individual of <u>P. R. of China</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>11/661,909</u>, filed on <u>Mar 2</u>. <u>2007</u>, the title is <u>COMPOSITE DESK</u>, and

WHEREAS, <u>NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of <u>P. R. of China</u>, whose post office address is: <u>139 Fanghu West Road</u>, <u>Fanghu Industrial District</u>, <u>Xiamen</u>, <u>Fujian 361009 P.R. of China</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(s), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE(s) the right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s), its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and said ASSIGNOR(s) covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

| Ву: | (olen attra) | Date: _March 15, 2012 |
|-----|-------------------|-----------------------|
| | (signature) | |
| | Luhao LENG | |
| | (Inventor's Name) | |

PATENT REEL: 027994 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 04/05/2012